TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
06/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scientech, Inc.		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUS Instruments, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Woodruff
City:	Idaho Falls
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2238154	NUS INSTRUMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)830-8700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2132298536

Email: scott.miller@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Miller, Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000306415
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Miller
Signature:	/scott r. miller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0595

900045849

Date:	04/04/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made by Scientech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to NUS Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

WITNESSETH:

Assignor is, as of the below effective date, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark NUS Instruments, filed on June 3, 1997, registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,238,154 (the "Registered Mark");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over nunc pro tune and effective as of June 1, 2004 to the said Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Registered Mark, throughout the world, all good will appurtant thereto, and in all international priority rights associated therewith, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the aforestated trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Scientech, Inc. has caused this instrument to be signed by its proper corporate officer this 31st day of March, 2006.

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF IDAHO

On March 31, 2006, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Scott Robuck, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LAV40345352.1

RECORDED: 04/04/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0597